900239625 11/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H. Muehlstein & Co., Inc.		11/19/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ravago Manufacturing Americas, LLC	
Street Address:	1900 Summit Tower Boulevard	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32810	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2607998	AQUATUF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122680904

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-268-0900
Email: alice@mt-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Gloria Tsui-Yip
Address Line 1: 1350 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 802

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TASS_AQUATUF350T5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Tsui-Yip
Signature:	/GTY/
Date:	11/27/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from HMC to RMA (Aquatuf) 20121119#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0792 OF \$40.00 Z60/898

ASSIGNMENT

This an Assignment made on November 19, 2012 ("Effective Date"), by and between H.

Muehlstein & Co., Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") a New York corporation having a place of

business at 10 Westport Road, Wilton, CT 06897 and Ravago Manufacturing Americas, LLC,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at

1900 Summit Tower Boulevard, Orlando, Florida 32810.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR adopted, uses and is the owner of U.S. Trademark for

AQUATUF registration No. 2,607,998, registered on August 13, 2002 (hereinafter "Mark").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts

the assignment of, the Mark and registration thereof as of the Effective Date.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to

the assignment of, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world,

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right

to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

H. Muchlstein & Co., Inc.

By:

Mark J. Appelbaum

Asst, Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

Ravago Manufacturing Americas, LLC

By:

Jeff Birks

 CFC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 11/27/2012